

PUBLIC HEARING September 17, 2013 7:00 P.M.

1. Public Hearing- Ordinance to amend the Zoning Ordinance of the City of Orangeburg SC, Chapter XXIV, Article V. Table I, Sector 71, Arts, Entertainment and Recreation and Article X, Section 24-10.7, Development Standards for conditional uses listed by Table I, to permit indoor shooting ranges as conditional uses

AGENDA orangeburg city council

(Immediately Following Public Hearing)

1. Consideration of September 3, 2013, City Council Minutes

PRESENTATION

2. Retiree Resolution Jerry Keitt-Parks & Recreation Department

APPEARANCE

3. Mr. Kevin Gant-South Carolina Department of Transportation Program Manager Re: Russell Street, John C. Calhoun (US 301) Intersection Project

OLD BUSINESS

4. Second Reading of an Ordinance to amend the Zoning Ordinance of the City of Orangeburg, SC, Chapter XXIV, Article V. Table I, Sector 71, Arts, Entertainment and Recreation and Article X, Section 24-10.7, Development Standards for conditional uses listed by Table I, to permit indoor shooting ranges as conditional uses

NEW BUSINESS

- 5. Resolution of City Council to set Suburban Fire Protection Rates as authorized under Section 18-4.2 of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Orangeburg
- First Reading of an Ordinance to adopt Nationally Recognized Codes and Standards pursuant to South Carolina Code Section 6-9-10 and Section 6-9-60 and to repeal Sections 13-5.2, 13-5.3 and 13-5.4 of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Orangeburg
- 7. Matters pertaining to the Department of Public Utilities

John H. Yow City Administrator

"Courage" Community Character Trait October, 2013